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Theme A People of the World 
 

FIAP Gold medal Manh Cuong Vu, Vietnam, Way back 2 
PSA Gold medal Ha Phi Thi Thu, Vietnam, Rice-wave 
Danube Gold medal Anirban Chakrabarti, India, Paddy sun dry process 
Danube Silver medal Tsuei Fang Lin, Taiwan, Ribbon Dance 
Danube Bronze medal Ahmed Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Three Mask 
MoL Gold medal Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Suffer 
MoL Silver medal Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, From today to tomorrow 4 
MoL Bronze medal Eugenio Fieni, Italy, Nenet Life 21.13 
DIPA Gold Medal Manfred Kluger, Germany, peacock dance-10 
DIPA Silver Medal Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Joy 
DIPA Bronze Medal Chau Tran My, Vietnam, Nghe dan lop truyen thong 
APB Gold medal Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, Powder and violist 1 
FIAP HM Star Lai, Taiwan, Cooking 
FIAP HM Jorgen Kristensen, Denmark, Nuns 1 
Danube HM Mualla Arici Ustun, Turkey, Torlakci 
Danube HM Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Portrait of Alicia II 
Danube HM KISHAN HARWALKAR, India, Mother and Son 
Danube HM Indranil Ghosh Dastidar, India, old herder 
Danube HM Gregory Chan, Australia, Takbat 2 
Danube HM Giuseppe Rignanese, Italy, Gold 
MoL HM Hao Nguyen Dang, Vietnam, Gap o cho vung cao 
MoL HM Edwin Ong Wee Kee, Malaysia, Before the storm 
MoL HM Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Hard working 
MoL HM Dewi Tandjung, Indonesia, Wayang Kulit 
MoL HM Debojyoti Ghosh, India, Ring Of Joy 
MoL HM Vyacheslav Sarkisyan, Turkmenistan, Female students 
DIPA Mention Cao Thi Thanh Ha, Vietnam, Dyed mats 
DIPA Mention Wong Voon Wah, Hong Kong, Old eagle trainer 02 
DIPA Mention Mousumi Sarkar, India, Blue net 
DIPA Mention Jiangchuan Tong, China, Friend 
DIPA Mention Hsiu Ying Chang, Taiwan, indonesia-7 
DIPA Mention Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Happy 
 
 
 



Theme B Open monochrome 
 

FIAP Gold medal  Star Lai, Taiwan, Miner 
PSA Gold medal  Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Winter Romances 
Danube Gold medal  Debojyoti Ghosh, India, Communication 
Danube Silver medal  Hungmo Kim, South Korea, Land of drought 
Danube Bronze medal  Csaba Bajko, Hungary, Stairs in Bory Castle 
MoL Gold medal  Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Toilsome fisherfolks 
MoL Silver medal  Chau Tran My, Vietnam, Vu dieu luoi xiep 
MoL Bronze medal  Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Thessaloniki 1 
DIPA Gold Medal  Florentino Molero Gutierrez, Spain, Asfalto 
DIPA Silver Medal  Risto Raunio, Finland, Emperor family meeting 
DIPA Bronze Medal  Hao Nguyen Dang, Vietnam, Ba va chau 
APB Gold medal  Birol Karaibis, Turkey, tear repair 
FIAP HM  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Five Fingers BW 
FIAP HM  Minko Mihaylov, Bulgaria, Lines 
Danube HM  Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, An Angel 
Danube HM  Alahattin Kanlioglu, Turkey, Myanmar220 
Danube HM  Ajit Huilgol, India, Elephant trio and calf 
Danube HM  Atanu Das Mahapatra, India, Time 
Danube HM  Jie Fischer, USA, Grow wild21 
Danube HM  Gulsen Yilman, Turkey, Comlek firinlama 
MoL HM  Wu Tzung Lee, Hong Kong, Under Light And Shadow 
MoL HM  Mahmood Aljabri, Oman, Man fron Tag Mahal 
MoL HM  Jovan Djikic, Serbia, Uspomena II 
MoL HM  Milos Karaklic, Serbia, In the mountains 
MoL HM  Prakash Kandakoor, India, Friendship 
MoL HM  Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Plucking Dreams 
DIPA Mention  Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Nordic Waterfall B&W 
DIPA Mention  Niklaus Fringeli, Switzerland, Mirror 
DIPA Mention  Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Balance 
DIPA Mention  Sandor Hadnagy, Romania, The house 
DIPA Mention  Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, And life does not wait 
DIPA Mention  Anita Bjorkedal, Norway, Skyline 
 

Theme C Open color 
 

FIAP Gold medal  Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, Paradox 
PSA Gold medal  Diana Chan, Hong Kong, The Heart Road 
Danube Gold medal  Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Struggling for living 
Danube Silver medal  Ajit Huilgol, India, Hoopoe courtship feeding 
Danube Bronze medal  Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, Splash Woman 
MoL Gold medal  Mahmood Aljabri, Oman, Wahiba sand 
MoL Silver medal  Atle Sveen, Norway, Laetitia jump II 
MoL Bronze medal  Basudev Maity, India, Prayer for Peace 8050 
DIPA Gold Medal  Hai Vu, Vietnam, Vylia Resocrt Mu Cang Chai 
DIPA Silver Medal  Chau Tran My, Vietnam, Nghe dan va luoi 
DIPA Bronze Medal  Goutam Pal, India, Colours of Spring 
APB Gold medal  Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, Mistical Night 
FIAP HM  Hao Nguyen Dang, Vietnam, Mua co o Van Long 



FIAP HM  Hsiu Ying Chang, Taiwan, bengal 
Danube HM  Debojyoti Ghosh, India, Net Making 2 
Danube HM  Manfred Kluger, Germany, springtime-1 
Danube HM  Arief Rahardjo, Indonesia, Darkness under the bed 45659 
Danube HM  Vijay Mailar, India, Leading women 
Danube HM  Rene Van Echelpoel, Belgium, Twee Oranjetipjes 
Danube HM  Hung Tsui, Hong Kong, Penguin on the floating ice 
MoL HM  Kerry Boytell, Australia, Red River 
MoL HM  hungmo kim, South Korea, The longest night is tomorrow-10 
MoL HM  Irmgard Crispin, Germany, man with yellow jacket 
MoL HM  Henry Jang, USA, Matured Wheat Field_2172 
MoL HM  Beata Rosik, Ireland, The Dandelion 
MoL HM  Digwas Bellemane, India, Beauty of Blur 
DIPA Mention  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Blue Fingers 
DIPA Mention  Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, Tuscany gold 
DIPA Mention  Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Tai chi 
DIPA Mention  Sathyanarayana C R, India, Red Whiskered Bul Bul With Plum 
DIPA Mention  Gottfried Catania, Malta, City of Arts and Sciences 20 
DIPA Mention  Florentino Molero Gutierrez, Spain, Ay, Carmela 
 

Theme D Nature 
 

FIAP Gold medal  Hung Tsui, Hong Kong, Catch 
PSA Gold medal  Chia Chen Tsai, Taiwan, Fighting 
Danube Gold medal  Barbara Jenkin, England, Red Eyed Frog on Lily 4 
Danube Silver medal  Cao Thi Thanh Ha, Vietnam, Warm House 
Danube Bronze medal  Gottfried Catania, Malta, Cheeky Monkey 
MoL Gold medal  Kranitz Roland, Hungary, Direct hit 
MoL Silver medal  Hai Vu, Vietnam, Cu chop moi 
MoL Bronze medal  Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Fight 
DIPA Gold Medal  Ajit Huilgol, India, Cheetah tug of war 
DIPA Silver Medal  John King, England, Starlings Squabble Of Equals 
DIPA Bronze Medal  Star Lai, Taiwan, Kingfisher 
APB Gold medal  Hao Nguyen Dang, Vietnam, Dong ca 
FIAP HM  Jioe Kian Min, Indonesia, Scroll of fish 
FIAP HM  Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Kingfisher 
Danube HM  Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, Struggle for survival 2 
Danube HM  Manh Cuong Vu, Vietnam, FEEDING 
Danube HM  Pi Heng Hsiao, Taiwan, japan10 
Danube HM  Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Squirrel with walnut 
Danube HM  Tzu Chieh You, Taiwan, Feeding 7 
Danube HM  Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, Hap 
MoL HM  Henry Jang, USA, Waves in Winter_21121 
MoL HM  Yu Ling Ho, Taiwan, Osprey1 
MoL HM  Chau Tran My, Vietnam, Doi mat 
MoL HM  Ha Phi Thi Thu, Vietnam, Sunlight giving 
MoL HM  Rene Van Echelpoel, Belgium, Brentis Daphne 
MoL HM  ANIRBAN BANERJEE, India, Deer and fawn 
DIPA Mention  Li Ka Wai, Hong Kong, Killer 
DIPA Mention  Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Bingo 2 



DIPA Mention  Haider Chishty, England, Erupting Stunner 
DIPA Mention  Hungmo Kim, South Korea, Grasp 
DIPA Mention  Risto Raunio, Finland, Swans synchronized 
DIPA Mention  Holger Buecker, Germany, Above and Below 
 
Recognitions and patronages: 
FIAP 2022/131  
PSA 2022-156  
DIPA 2022/018  
MoL 2022/17  
APB 2022/004  
 
Jury: 
Adela Rusu, EFIAP/P, EPSA, MAAFR (Romania)  
Krasi Bojanov, (Bulgaria)  
Bojan Ivanov,(Bulgaria) 
 
 


